commissions, agents, and employees as otherwise required under this subsection.  The adequacy 

of self-insurance shall be subject to the periodic review and approval of the City.   

5.4 Security 

(A) Grantee shall provide a performance bond, in a form acceptable to the City, in the 

amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($250,000) (the “Security”) to ensure the 

faithful performance of its responsibilities under this Franchise and Applicable Law in 

accordance with the procedures set forth in the performance bond. The performance bond shall 

be issued by a corporate surety authorized to do surety business in the State of Washington.

[...]

Except as otherwise provided herein, Grantee shall provide such service:   

(1) With no line extension charge except as specifically authorized elsewhere 

in this Franchise. 

(2) At a non-discriminatory installation charge for a standard installation 

consisting of a one hundred twenty-five (125) foot drop from Grantee’s existing cable 

plant and connecting to an inside wall for Residential Subscribers, with additional 

charges for non-standard installations computed according to a non-discriminatory 

methodology for such installations;